 Contact Information:
BLUE Sky Research * 1537 Centre Pointe Drive * Milpitas, CA 95035 * (408) 941-6068 * FAX (408)941 – 0406
www.blueskyresearch.com * email: Sales @blueskyresearch.com
Fibermax 532  Rev. 9/5/2007
Description
FiberMax532 is a single-mode fiber-pigtailed green laser
module delivering superior performance for today’s
demanding electro-optic applications. Based on Blue Sky

FiberMax 532 Green Laser
Preliminary Specification
Ordering Information
Part Number
FMXL-0532-XXX-YZC
Product Family – FMXL
XXX = Power Output (mW) – 005 for 5mW
Y = Fiber/Cable Type
  S = single mode / 3mm jacket
T = single mode / 900 um jacket
Z = Fiber Connector
  0 = No connector
 F = FC/PC A=FC/APC
S=SC/PC G=SC/APC R=Ferrule only
C = Collimator
  None = 0
Or M, N, P, Q
Type M N P Q
Beam Diameter (1/e
2
, mm, ±25%) 0.75 1.2 1.75 2.9
Divergence (mrad) <1.2 <0.8 <0.5 <0.4
 Contact Information:
BLUE Sky Research * 1537 Centre Pointe Drive * Milpitas, CA 95035 * (408) 941-6068 * FAX (408)941 – 0406
www.blueskyresearch.com * email: Sales @blueskyresearch.com
Fibermax 532  Rev. 9/5/2007
Handling Care and Precautions for Use of FiberMax™ Modules
1.  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Do not exceed, even momentarily, the maximum ratings (see page 1, table).  When a FiberMax module is driven in excess of it's maximum ratings, it
can cause at minimum a considerable reduction in reliability, and potentially instantaneous failure.
a.  FiberMax modules may be damaged by surge currents generated at power on-off operation.  Check on the transient characteristics of the power
supply to make sure that such surges do not exceed the maximum ratings.
b.  The maximum ratings are specified for a case temperature of 25C.  Designs should be made to work well within this temperature range.  As the
case temperature goes up, power dissipation as well as maximum light output power is reduced.
2.  Soldering Conditions
Maximum solder-tip temperature is 260C and soldering time must be within 3.0 seconds.  A minimum solder clearance of 1.6mm should be
maintained from the root of the lead.
3.  Prevention of Breakdown due to Static Electricity
FiberMax modules may be adversely affected by static electricity and surge currents and, consequently, cause breakdown of the module and reduction
of reliability unless the following precautions are taken:
a.  Power supplies, installation and measuring equipment should be grounded.  A noise filter or noise-cut transformer should be provided on any power
supply inputs.
b.  Anyone working with a FiberMax module should be grounded through high resistance (500 K Ohm - 1M Ohm) by means of a ground strap and
wrist band (for example).
c.  Soldering irons should be grounded to protect laser modules from voltage leaks.
d.  During operation of the FiberMax module, working clothes, hats, and shoes should be static-protected.  Cotton-based clothing is preferred.
e.  Any container for carriage and storage should be static-protected.
f.  Avoid using laser modules in an environment where high frequency surge currents may be generated by an inductive electric field (such as a
fluorescent lamp).  These fields can also cause breakdown or deterioration of the laser module.
4.  Package Handling
a.  The laser module package should not be cut off, reworked, or deformed.  Care should be taken when handling the fiber to avoid kinking it.